

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9652-9653/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2013 in CRLMA No.16994/2013CRLMA No.16997/2013 In WPCRL No.1862/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SRI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 13.12.2013.

List the matter after four weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

