

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).9652-9653/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013  
in CRLMA No. 16994/2013 and CRLMA No. 16997/2013 in WPCRL No.  
1862/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

SRI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and stay and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Siba Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Dipak  
Misra,J.) is not a member.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

(RENUKA SADANA)

(COURT MASTER)

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.08.20  
17:45:10 IST  
Reason: