

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9652-9653/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013  
in CRLMA No. 16994/2013 11/11/2013 in CRLMA No. 16997/2013  
11/11/2013 in WPCRL No. 1862/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi  
At New Delhi)

SRI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Treveni Potekar, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the applications for stay in the next week before  
an appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master